(Timor-Leste) in JV with Mojes 

Engineering (Timor-Leste) 

897.81  290,548.00  1st 

3 Arte Tectonica Lda. (Portugal) in JV with 

Ara Timor Lda. (Timor-Leste) 
753.00  300,000.00  2nd 

3. Recommendations 

It is recommended that the contract with an amount of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Five Hundred Forty-

Eight United states Dollars (US$ 290,548.00) inclusive of taxes will be awarded to the Firm No.2 Uma Waque 

Consulting Engineer Unipessoal Lda. (Timor-Leste) in JV with Lelo Engineering Unipessoal Lda. (Timor-

Leste) in JV with Mojes Engineering (Timor-Leste).  

4. Approval 

The award of the contract is subject to the approval from the competent authority based on Article 65 (5) of Decree -Law